SUPER VISOR 716-778-8531

TOWN CLERK 716-778-8822 FAX 716-638-4183

ASSESSOR 716-778-8827

TAX COLLECTOR 716-778-6052

BUILDING INSPECTOR 716-778-5947

> WATER/SEWER 716-778-8132



TOWN OF NEWFANE

2737 Main Street Newfane, New York 14108 FAX 716-638-4261 JUSTICE COURT 2896 Transit Road Newfane, New York 14108 716-778-9292

> HIGHWAY 716-778-8844

WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE 716-778-8587

6176 McKee Street Newfane, New York 14108

TDD I-800-662-1220

RESOLUTION #34 -2024

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWFANE TO ADOPT THE 2025 ANNUAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, The Town of Newfane performed a comprehensive 2025 Budget review process which included several meetings with eh various Department Heads, staff and the Town's bookkeepers from Drescher and Malecki, LLP and

WHEREAS, The Town Board of the Town of Newfane held a public hearing October 23, 2024 at 6:30 pm in the Town of Newfane Board room, and

WHEREAS, public comments during this public hearing were addressed and no modifications to the 2025 tentative were made, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, by their signatures below, the Town Board of the Town of Newfane approves the 2025 tentative budget as the final adopted 2025 annual budget for the Town of Newfane.

	AYE	NAY
Supervisor John Syracuse		
	AYE	NAY
Councilman Richard Coleman		

Councilman Robert Horanburg	AYE	NAY
Councilwoman Sue Neidlinger	AYE	NAY
Councilman Peter Robinson	AYE	NAY

DATED: NOVEMBER 12, 2024